Shares), the minimum amount of funds (i.e. RMB30 million) for the Repurchase, the
maximum amount of funds (i.e. RMB60 million) for the Repurchase, and the maximum
repurchase price (i.e. RMB58 per A Share), the number of Repurchased A Shares will range
from 517,242 to 1,034,482 A Shares, representing approximately 0.05% to 0.10% of the total
number of Shares.

Expected changes in the shareholding structure of the Company after the Repurchase

Based on the calculation with reference to the total number of Shares and shareholding
structure of the Company as of 8 September 2023 and the maximum repurchase price of
RMB58 per A Share, and assuming that all Repurchased A Shares will be used as share
incentives and/or for employee stock ownership plan(s) subject to lock-up, the expected
changes in the shareholding structure of the Company are as follows:

Before the Repurchase
After the Repurchase at the

minimum repurchase amount
After the Repurchase at the

maximum repurchase amount

Type of shares
Number

of shares

% of total
number of

issued shares
Number

of shares

% of total
number of

issued shares
Number

of shares

% of total
number of

issued shares

Shares subject to trading
 restrictions 263,795,836 26.76 264,313,078 26.82 264,830,318 26.87
Shares not subject to
 trading restrictions 721,894,035 73.24 721,376,793 73.18 720,859,553 73.13

Total number of issued shares 985,689,871 100.00 985,689,871 100.00 985,689,871 100.00

Note: The above changes have not taken into account other factors and the figures are for reference only. The
specific number of the Repurchased A Shares and changes in the Company’s shareholding structure are
subject to the actual implementation of the Repurchase Plan.

5

Possible effect of the Repurchase on the daily operation, finance, research and
development, profitability, debt repayment ability, future development and maintenance
of listing status of the Company

As of 30 June 2023, the total assets of the Company amounted to RMB11,779 million, the net
assets attributable to the Shareholders amounted to RMB8,493 million, and the current assets